Town of Aurora Warrant Report

	Find Description	Invoice Batch	Batch	Manual Checks	hecks	Total	_
Inposted Bat	Unposted Batch Grand Totals	00.0\$	00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0
	,		Posted Ba	Posted Batch Totals			
Fund	Fund Description	Invoice Batch	Batch	Manual Checks	hecks	Total	
		Paid	Unpaid	Paid	Unpaid	Paid	Unpaid
A00	GENERAL FUND	\$46,959.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$46,959.51	\$0.00
B00	PART TOWN FUND	\$2,115.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,115.62	\$0.00
DBO	HIGHWAY PART TOWN FUND	\$10,484.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,484.39	\$0.00
T30	CONSOLIDATED LIGHTING DIST.	\$61.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.80	\$0.00
L40	CONSOLIDATED LIGHTING DIST.	\$36,77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,77	\$0.00
SRO	RUBBISH COLLECTION DISTRICT #1	\$215,74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$215,74	\$0.00
WHO	WATER DISTRICT #16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,771.25	\$0.00	\$5,771.25	\$0.00
OFAN	WATER DISTRICT 10 EXT 4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$618.75	\$0.00	\$618,75	\$0.00
WKO	WATER DISTRICT 6 EXT 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,542.50	\$0.00	\$2,542.50	\$0.00
WLO	WATER DISTRICT 1 EXT 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,403,13	\$0.00	\$3,403.13	\$0.00
WNo	WATER DISTRICT 16 EXT 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$486.25	\$0.00	\$486,25	\$0.00
WO0	WATER DISTRICT 6 EXT 2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,088.75	\$0.00	\$2,088.75	\$0.00
WPO	WATER IMPROVEMENT AREA #5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,848.75	\$0.00	\$6,848.75	\$0.00
WG0	WATER DISTRICT #17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,339.38	\$0.00	\$1,339.38	\$0.00
WRO	WATER DIST 10 EXT 5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,932.50	\$0.00	\$6,932.50	\$0.00
ZP0	PRIVATE WATER SYSTEM	\$857.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$857.15	\$0.00
		400 700 00	00.04	30 100 004	\$0.00	490 762 24	\$0.00

Authorize the Supervisor to sign, submit and execute contracts with the Erie County Community Development Block Grant (ECCDBG) program for the following projects upon approval of the ECCDBG:

- 1) Movable wall for the Aurora Senior Center
- 2) Continuation of the Rural Transit Services, Inc. program



92 Cooper Ave., Tonawanda, New York, 14150 Telephone 716-876-9000

Fax 716-876-4530

Email <u>MikeK@kraftwerks.net</u>

Quote Date: Monday, September 23, 2024

Attn: Donna Bodekor

Project: East Aurora Senior Center

Dear Donna,

Per your request we are pleased to offer a quote for the item below:

Furnish: KWIK-WALL, Model 3050 electric partition with wall carpet and STC 50 rating – dimensions are: 54'L x 11'H

Additional: Installation, freight

Exclusions: Overhead support steel

Hoisting

Storage and protection of installed materials, dumpsters Costs related to onsite / offsite storage of materials Replacement of any existing substrate surfaces

Applicable federal, state, and local sales taxes are not included in proposal and will be added to invoice.

General Note: This proposal is subject to acceptance within 30 days.

Kraftwerks reserves the right to negotiate a contract other than the buyers' standard agreement.

Upon credit approval by Kraftwerks, payment terms are net 30 days.

Delivery will be made 6 to 8 weeks after receipt of approved drawings and verified field dimensions.

Furnished, Delivered & Installed:

\$98,489.00

Sales tax is not included – pricing is good as long as delivery and installation are complete by the end of 2024

We trust the above meets with your approval; however, should you have questions or require further detail on the above, please do not he sitate to contact me. We welcome the opportunity to be of service.

Sincerely,
Michael F. Kraft (tel. ext. 1018)
KRAFTWERKS

VISUAL DISPLAY BOARDS DISPLAY CASES PROJECTION SCREENS PANELFOLD OPERABLE DOORS GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT SLIDING VISUAL DISPLAY BDS

TO ALL TOWN AND VILLAGE OFFICALS

For all communities that will be continuing the Rural Transit Service program, the following is needed:

- A copy of the resolution authoring you to sign onto the van program for the 2025-2026 CDBG year.
- A letter from you by October 24, 2024 with your support indicated and a ranking of the van program. Please rank RTS #1 if you are not proposing another community project and at the bottom if you are.

Please mail the following to:

Rural Transit Service, Inc. PO Box 212 Brant, NY 14027

If you are unable to have the materials ready by this date due to the timing of your Town/Village meetings please send an email to suni@ruraltransitservice.org with the date it can be expected.

Thank you for your interest in Rural Transit Service. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call (716) 472-6065.

Sincerely,

Suni Stachura
Executive Director

5B

TOWN OF AURORA

575 OAKWOOD AVE, EAST AURORA, NY 14052

BUILDING DEPARTMENT (716) 652-7591 FAX (716) 652-3507

MEMO

TO:

Supervisor Snyder & Town Board Members

FROM:

Doug Crow, Chairman, Planning Board

DATE:

October 3rd, 2024

The following actions were taken at the October 2nd, 2024, meeting of the Planning Board

Chairman, Doug Crow, acknowledged seven voting members present.

Chris Contento motions to recommend to the Town Board, to approve the proposed **Special Use Permit** as proposed for a Short-Term Rental at 59 Cook Road, SBL #176.00-1-4.1, by Jennifer Higgins

Seconded by Jeanne Beiter

Upon a vote being taken:

ayes- seven

noes-zero

Motion carried.

William Heidt motions to recommend to the Town Board, to not approve, with or without deed restrictions, an application for the rezoning V/L 0 (710) Davis Road, SBL # 174.00-3-5-.111, by Al Franjoine, from Rural Residential and Agricultural to C2- Commercial, for the proposed use of a soccer field complex.

Seconded by Chris Contento

Upon a vote being taken:

Ayes-7

noes-zero

Motion carried.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that a public hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Aurora on the 28th day of October, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. at the Aurora Municipal Center located at 575 Oakwood Avenue, East Aurora, New York, 14052, at which hearing parties and interested citizens shall have an opportunity to be heard on a Special Use Permit application from Jennifer Higgins for a short-term rental at 59 Cook Road, East Aurora, New York.

All interested parties are entitled to be heard upon the said proposal at said public hearing. Copies of the proposal is available for review at the offices of the Town Clerk during normal business hours or on the Town website www.townofaurora.com

By Order of the Town Board of the Town of Aurora Martha L. Librock Town Clerk Town of Aurora



Town of Aurora Department of Parks & Recreation

recreation www...

575 Oakwood Avenue East Aurora, New York 14052

www.aurorarec.com

To: Town Board

From: Chris Musshafen

Date: 10/11/2024

Re: Community Pool Park Playground

Approval is requested to use North East Recreation as the provider and installer of the new playground, Little Tikes PB22-73264, at Community Pool Park. North East Recreation's playground was chosen for multiple reasons.

- 1. It came in at the bid price of \$50,000.
- 2. It fits the current square footage available at the park without removing trees.
- 3. The playground is geared for 5- to 12-year-olds which is our predominant age range for our recreation programs held at community pool park.
- 4. It has multiple climbing structures that would replace the current pyramid web at the park.
- 5. It has multiple tactile and sensory accessories.
- 6. It has a color scheme that fit the aesthetic of the park.
- 7. All structures and accessories are open (nothing eclosed), so children are easily visible to parents.

SUPERVISOR Charles D. Snyder (716) 652-7590 csnyder@townofaurora.com



TOWN CLERK
Martha L. Librock
(716) 652-3280
townclerk@townofaurora.com

TOWN OF AURORA

Aurora Municipal Center
575 Oakwood Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052
www.townofaurora.com

The Town received a \$50,000 grant from Erie County (Legislator Lindsay Lorigo) for Playground Equipment Upgrades for Community Pool Park. The funds will be used to replace a majority of the existing, obsolete playground equipment with new equipment. Great Lakes Recreation/Tikes equipment is on Sourcewell Contract #010521-LTS. The proposal from Great Lakes includes prevailing wage.

Great Lakes Recreation- DBA NE REC Co.

PO Box 295 Zeeland, MI 49464 US +1 6164997400 accounting@glrec.com



North East

Estimate

Town of Aurora

ADDRESS

SHIPTO

ESTIMATE

5143

Town of Aurora

DATE

07/19/2024

REP NAME Lucas Pruch

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Equipment - Tikes	PB22-73264 Sourcewell Contract #010521-LTS Maturity Date: 2/17/2026 LTC sale pricing valid through 12/20/24	1	32,999.00	32,999.00
Freight	Free freight	1	0.00	0.00
Installation	Installation Includes NYSDOL prevailing wage	1	14,751.00	14,751.00
Surfacing - EWF	Surfacing - EWF	1	2,250.00	2,250.00
Terms and Conditions	TERMS: Net % 30 days, 50% down payment required. Payment in full required on orders under \$5,000 (Does not apply to government customers). Tax Exempt/Resale Certificate Required. Initial	1	0.00	0.00
	drain age improvements/lines are not included unless specifically listed above. Please turn off sprinkler systems 1 week prior to installation to avoid site damage due to wet ground. Initial			

DISCLAIMER: Unless specifically listed in the quote above, payment/performance bonds, permits, prevailing wages, sealed engineered drawings, TDLR registration/inspection, and 3rd party safety audits are Not Included in this agreement and, if required, are the responsibility of the customer. A 3% fee will be added for any payments by credit card. Initial

ROCK CLAUSE: In the event that soil or rock conditions are such to prevent normal installation time and procedures, the customer will be responsible for additional equipment, labor expenses and delay costs required to complete the installation. Should the situation arise, the problem will be discussed with the customer prior to incurring any additional cost. Initial ______.

UNDERGROUND UTILITY CLAUSE: The customer hereby agrees that Play On Holdings (DBA Great Lakes Recreation or Boyce Recreation or North East Recreation)., its employees and/or subcontractors, are not liable for any damage done to any type of underground utilities on the site chosen by the customer unless the customer has had these lines accurately marked prior to installation. The customer further agrees that without properly marked utility lines, the customer shall be responsible for costs incurred to repair any damaged utilities, all costs for medical treatment in the event of injury and any related costs due to delay in the project. It shall be the sole responsibility of the customer to mark, have marked, or hire a professional to establish any and all utility locations prior to Play On Holdings (DBA Great Lakes Recreation or Boyce Recreation or North East Recreation), its employees and/or subcontractors starting the project. In the event that Play On Holdings (DBA Great Lakes Recreation or Boyce Recreation or North East Recreation)., its employees and/or subcontractors start the project before utilities have been located and properly marked, the customer shall again be liable and shall notify Play On Holdings (DBA Great Lakes Recreation or Boyce Recreation or North East Recreation, in writing to stop the project until the utilities have been marked. The customer shall further be responsible for any cost incurred due to work stoppage or project delays. Installation is only available Monday-Friday during standard daytime business hours. Initial .

Sourcewell Contract #010521-LTS
Maturity Date: 2/17/2026
LTC sale pricing valid through 12/20/24
Includes NYSDOL prevailing wage
NO 50% DOWN PAYMENT REQUIRED
Please provide tax exempt form if applicable

SUBTOTAL

50,000.00

TAX

0.00

TOTAL

\$50,000.00



little tikes. COMMERCIAL Great Lakes Recreation Lucas Pruch LTCPS rep: 31'-9" QUANTUM II SPIRAL 200203153 VILLAGE SEAT PANEL 200054654 POD CLIMBER 200202607 LADDER PANEL 200059357 WHALE/DOLP/PENG PANEL 200203249 SILO CLIMBER 200202424 SNAKE POLE 200203113 8 38'-11 1/2" DECK TO DECK STEPS 200200661 VILLAGE SEAT PANEL 200054654 FAN CLIMBER 200203052 FUNHOUSE INSERT 200203475 CRAWL PANEL 200200973 ANIMAL SOUNDS PANEL 200203230 BOINGO PANEL 200203206 48 BEAT BLOCKS PANEL 200203193 ACTIVITY PANEL (DM) W/ FUNHOUSE INSERT 200203472 DBL WIDE PLASTIC SLIDE 200200330 CHAIN NET CLIMBER 200084309 TRANSFER STATION 200200433 Ø5-12 yrs Ø2-12yrs □13+ yrs General Notes: Age Group

Project:
East Aurora - South Street Park Playgroun DWG Name: R0336_45455483675 Ground Space: 32'-0" x 24'-0" Protective Area: 39'-0" x 32'-0" Drawn by; Lucas Pruch Date: 7/2/2024

Monett, Missouri 65708 Voice: 1-800-325-8828 Fax: 417-354-2273 LTCPS - Farmington 878 East Highway 60

> Playground Layout Compliance:

CPSC Handbook for Public Playground Safety ASTM F1487 - Playground Equipment for Public Use.



LEED points for this structure

6B

WHEREAS, the Town of Aurora Justice Court desires to submit a grant application to the Justice Court Assistance Program (JCAP) for funding to: upgrade the court clerk's office door to a metal door; upgrade the court clerk's transaction window to tempered glass with bullet resistant film; upgrade the courtroom door by installing tempered glass with bullet resistant film; and purchase a new wall mounted 32" security monitor.

Now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, The Board of the Town of Aurora authorizes the Aurora Town Court to apply for a JCAP grant in the 2024-2025 grant cycle up to \$30,000.

AURORA TOWN COURT

JEFFREY P. MARKELLO
TOWN JUSTICE



ANTHONY DIFILIPPO IV

TOWN JUSTICE

Office of Justice Court Support
Division of Professional and Court Services

Attn: JCAP

2500 Pond View, Suite 104

Castleton-on-Hudson, NY 12033

Fax: 518-471-4807

Email: jcap@nycourts.gov

October 9, 2024

RE: 2024-2025 JCAP Application

To Whom It May Concern,

The Aurora Town Court would like to request grant funding for a security upgrade to our court clerk's office door and courtroom door. We are requesting a new transaction door/window for the court clerk's office. The door would be made of metal and the transaction window would be made of tempered glass with a bullet resistant film replacing the current wooden door with single pane glass. The courtroom door upgrade would only involve removal of the glass pane and replacement with a tempered glass with bullet resistant film.

The Aurora Town Court would also like to request a new 32" security monitor to be mounted on the wall to replace the 17" desk top monitor currently in use. The new size and location would better assist the clerk's in viewing of the security area being monitored.

The project should take approximately 1-2 days.

Respectfully,

Maureen Kenney Court Clerk

> 571 MAIN STREET · EAST AURORA, NEW YORK 14052 PHONE: (716) 652-5275 · FAX (716) 652-4687

To:	Town Clerk
From:	Jeffrey P. Markello, Town Justice
Re:	Application for funding from the Justice Court Assistance Program
Date:	October 9, 2024

The Town Court is requesting authorization from the Town Board to apply for funding from the Justice Court Assistance Program during the upcoming grant cycle. One required component of that application is a Resolution from the Town Board authorizing the Town Court to apply for this funding.

The Division of Professional and Court Services will not accept the court's application unless the Resolution incorporates <u>one</u> of the following two options EXACTLY as written below:

<u>Optior</u>	<u>1#1</u>
	"The Board of the Town of <u>Aurora</u> authorizes the <u>Aurora</u> Town Court to apply for a JCAP grant in the
	2024-25 grant cycle up to \$30,000.00."
<u>Optior</u>	<u>1#2</u>
	"The Board of the Town of <u>Aurora</u> authorizes the <u>Aurora</u> Town Court to apply for a JCAP grant in the 2024-25 grant cycle up to \$

While the Resolution may include one or more "WHEREAS" clauses, it is essential that the "Be it RESOLVED" portion of the Town Board's resolution be worded <u>exactly</u> as one of the options indicated above (with the addition of the name of the Town inserted as shown above in both options and with the addition of the amount requested as shown above in the second option).

In addition, the Board Resolution must be certified.

The deadline for our application is Friday, October 11, 2024.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and for your help with the Court's application.

2024-25 JCAP Application

A. Application Information

Name of Court: Aurora	Town Court, Erie Co	ounty		
Type of Application: If Joint, please select the		cant Field:		
Contact Person:				
Salutation: Hon.	First Name: Jeffrey	Last Name: Markello	Court Phone: 716-652-5275	
Title: Town Justice		Email: jmarkello@nyco	urts.gov	
Address Information:	Address:		City:	Zip:
Court Mailing Address:	571 Main Street		East Aurora	14052
Court Physical Address:	571 Main Street	·	East Aurora	14052

B. Caseload: New Case Filings for 3 Years

Year	Criminal:	Civil:	VTL:	Jury Trials:
2023:	51-100	51-100	2,001-3,000	0-30
2022:	151-200	51-100	2,001-3,000	0-30
2021:	151-200	51-100	1,001-2,000	0-30

Has your court had a security assessment performed by the OCA's Dept. Of Public Safety?

Yes

Did you receive a grant in 2023-2024 No See Amount of Award \$22,535.00

Did you receive a grant in 2022-2023 No Yes Amount of Award \$.00

Grant Items

ems requested:	\$7,922.00			
Security	Reception/Pay window	1	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00
ass transaction w	rindow. The estimate includes also reprint the reprint the results of the results are reprinted in the results are reprinted as the results are reprinted in the	placing just t	to replace wood he single pane g	len door with glass panel on the
Security	Video Surveillance, alarm systems, etc.	1	\$447.00	\$447.00
(he court is requested glass covered ass transaction woom door with v	he court is requesting a new metal courtroom office do ed glass covered with vision lite bullet resistant film a ass transaction window. The estimate includes also recom door with vision lite tempered glass and bullet resecutiv	he court is requesting a new metal courtroom office door with a travel glass covered with vision lite bullet resistant film and mail slot ass transaction window. The estimate includes also replacing just to com door with vision lite tempered glass and bullet resistant film Video Surveillance, alarm systems,	he court is requesting a new metal courtroom office door with a transaction windowed glass covered with vision lite bullet resistant film and mail slot to replace wood ass transaction window. The estimate includes also replacing just the single pane goom door with vision lite tempered glass and bullet resistant film Video Surveillance, alarm systems, 1 \$447.00

Completing the process

Please mail, fax, or scan/email your Signature Page, along with required documentation to:

Division of Professional and Court Services

Attn: JCAP

2500 Pond View, Suite 104 Castleton on Hudson, NY 12033

Fax: 518-471-4807

Email: jcap@nycourts.gov

Remember: Applications are not reviewed or considered until the required documentation and signature page are recieved.

Signature Acknowledgement

I understand that this application will not be reviewed until the signed signature page is recieved by the Division of Professional and Court Services, along with any required documentation.

Yes

QUESTIONS: If you have questions about JCAP or need assistance completing the application, please call the Division of Professional and Court Services at 518-238-4301 or email: jcap@nycourts.gov

2024-25 Aurora Town Court, Erie County ID: 6168

ANNUAL BUDGET: Court's itemized budget for the most recent municipal fiscal year.

<u>AUTHORIZATION</u>: Certified copy of the Local Resolution(s) of the Town or Village Board(s) authorizing this application. The Resolution may simply state the Town or Village authorizes the court to request up to the maximum amount available.

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: Estimates, Photographs, Floor Plans, etc.

JUSTICE SIGNATURE: Original signature(s) required from at least one justice (not an Associate Justice).

Name: Anthony Diffigure Signature: Date: 10/9/24

Name: Tethny P Markello Signature: Date: 10/9/24

CERTIFICATION: Original signature(s) required by Town Supervisor or Village Mayor.

The following signature provides certification that: (1) any funds (and any goods or services) awarded pursuant to this application shall be used only in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 280 of the Laws of 1999 and with all rules and regulations governing the Justice Court Assistance Program; (2) any goods and/or services purchased with any Justice Court Assistance Program funds shall be obtained in accordance with acceptable procurement practices established by the governing municipality including, but not limited to, competitive bidding and procurement policies and procedures; (3) no funds awarded pursuant to this application shall be used to compensate justices or non-judicial staff or to reduce or otherwise supplant funding provided by a town or village to its justice court.

Signature:		Name:		
	☐ Town Supervisor ☐ Village Mayor		(please print)	
Date:				

REMEMBER: YOUR JCAP APPLICATION IS SUBMITTED <u>ONLINE</u> ONLY. YOU MUST MAIL,FAX OR SCAN/EMAIL SIGNATURE PAGE & DOCUMENTS REQUIRED ABOVE.

(C)

TOWN OF AURORA

575 OAKWOOD AVENUE, EAST AURORA, NY 14052 BUILDING DEPARTMENT (716) 652-7591

MEMO

TO:

Supervisor Snyder and Town Board Members

FROM:

Richard Miga, Assistant Code Enforcement Officer

DATE:

September 23, 2024

The Building Department has accepted a Special Use permit application for 275 Bowen Road, by owners James and Donna Atkinson, for the request to use their unit above their attached garage as a Bed-N-Breakfast. The zoning district is R-1.

Town Code section 116-43 states that the Town Board shall refer the Special Use permit application to the Planning Commission for their review and recommendation. The Town Board has historically scheduled a public hearing after the Planning Board's recommendation has been received.

This is an Unlisted action for purposes of SEQR.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 652-7591.

Richard Miga



Town of Aurora Town Board 300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, New York 14052

Special Use Permit Application Form

I. PROJECT INFORMATION (Applicant/Petit	ioner):	
Business/Project Name: JAMES + DONA	LA ATKINSON	
Business/Project Address: 275 COWEN		114052
Applicant Name: TAMES ATKINSON		
Mailing Address: 275 BOWEN RD	E. AU	
City E. ALLEORA	State <i>N</i> Y	ZIP 14052
	Email DONNA	DEMAILCON
Interest in er/purchaser/develo	pper) OWNER	
II. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (If diff submit and original, notarized "Owner Authorization" form Property Owner(s) Name(s) James AND D	n - attached):	
If a corporate, please name a responsible party/des		
Address 275 BOWEN RD		
City E. AURORA		ZIP 140.52
Phone _ Fax	Email DONUA !) GMAIL. Com
III. SPECIAL USE AND PROPERTY INFORMA	ATION:	
Property Address 275 BOWEN PO		
SBL# 164.00-1-42.2		
Describe Special Use requested (use additional p	ages if needed):	
		DOBCTHY BY EY
Property size in acres	Property Frontage in feet	Most on the second
Zoning District 2\	Surrounding Zoning	Comits of suspines April 3
Current Use of Property Home / ARB		
Size of existing building(s): 3400 sf	Size of proposed building(s	
Present/Prior tenant/use:5FR		
Parking spaces: Existing: X Proposed a	dditional spaces:	Total #:/_

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information		
Name of Action or Project:		
JAMES ATKINSON		
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):		
275 BOWEN RO, E. AURORA, NY Brief Description of Proposed Action: UTILIZE UNIT ABOUE EA ATTACHE	14052	
Brief Description of Proposed Action:		
UTILIZE UNIT ABOUE OF ATTACHE	D GALAGE	
FOR AIR BAIB RENTIAL		
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telephone: /	-
JAME 9 S. ATTUNSON	E-Mail: Do	752
Address:		14.000
Address: 275 BOWEN PO City/PO:		
City/PO:	State:	Zip Code:
E. AURORA	NY	14052
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan,	local law, ordinance,	NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation? If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and	the environmental recourses	that C
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to		that
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any	other governmental Agency?	NO YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:		
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?	2.6 acres (7.77 ov	a Caronar)
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?	acres	1
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?	acres	
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor:	acres	
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action	1.	
☐ Urban ☐ Rural (non-agriculture) ☐ Industrial ☐ Comr	· ·	
	(specify):	
Parkland		

	NO	YES	N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?		X	
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?		X	
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural		NO	YES
landscape?			4
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Are If Yes, identify:	a?	NO	YES
			Ш
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		NO	YES
		12	
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?			1
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action	on?		
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?		NO	YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:			区
10. Will the many and action assessed to an existing multiplimitate violan annual of		NO	MEC
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water:			区
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		NO	YES
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		NO	ILS
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:			X
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic	,	NO	YES
Places? b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?			
o. is the proposed action rocated in an archeological schsitive area.		1	
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?		NO X	YES
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?		X	
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:		7-1	
			1000
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check al Shoreline		apply:	<u> </u>
☐ Shoreline ☐ Forest ☐ Agricultural/grasslands ☐ Early mid-successio ☐ Wetland ☐ Urban ☐ Suburban	liai		
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed		NO	YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?		X	
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?		NO	YES
		X	
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?		NO	YES
If Yes, a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? NO YES		X	
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains If Yes, briefly describe:	;)?		
		-	

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?	NO	YES
If Yes, explain purpose and size:		
	B	
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed	NO	YES
solid waste management facility? If Yes, describe:		
Tres, describe.	X	
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?	NO	YES
If Yes, describe:		
	A	-
Y LYPYNA COV.		
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE KNOWLEDGE	BEST O	F MY
Applicant/sponsor name: Dany 5. Davinson Date: 9/17/24		
Signature:		





